Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Michael N. Kozicki	Name: Axon Technologies Corporation							
	Internal Address: Suite 300							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7702 E. Doubletree Rangh Road							
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2005								
Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdale							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona							
Government Interest Assignment	State, Alizona							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>85258</u>							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔽 No							
	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
11/151,904								
Additional numbers at								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Cynthla L. Pillote								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>							
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
One Arizona Center	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 400 East Van Buen								
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information							
State: Arizona Zip:85004-2202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: <u>602-382-6296</u>								
Fax Number: <u>602-382-6070</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-284</u> Authorized User Name <u>Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.</u>							
Email Address: <u>cpillote@swlaw.com</u>								
9. Signature:	July 22 2005							
Signature	Date							
Cynthia L. Pillote	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Name of Person Signing								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

- PATENT -

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, is the inventor of NANOSCALE PROGRAMMABLE STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF FORMING AND USING SAME, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed June 14, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/151,904;

AND WHEREAS, AXON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with an office at 7702 E. Doubletree Ranch, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR's full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S <u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Michael N. Kozicki 14624 South 23rd Street Phoenix, Arizona 85048

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa) On this $\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{100}$, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared MICHAEL N. KOZICKI, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal) Jananavanette

Notary Public My commission expires:



) ss.

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Telephone: (602) 382-6296 Facsimile: (602) 382-6070 cpillote@swlaw.com

PILLOTC\PHX\1689520.1

Serial No. 11/151,904

P.01/04

DENVER

IRVINE

PHOENLX

THESON

SAUT LAKE CITY



LAW OFFICES

One Arizona Center Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 602.382.6000 P 602.382.6070 F swlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: July 22, 2005

TIME IN: TIME OUT:

<u>TO:</u>	Name	·	Fax N	lumber	Phone Num	ber		
Services	Assignment Ree	cordation	703.306.599		703-308-9723			
FROM:	Cynthia L. Pil	lote	PHONE:	602.382.62	96			
RE:	Recordation of Assignment Document Application No.: 11/151,904							
MESSAGE:								
Please Record attached Assignment.								
Thank you								
ORIĞINAL	DOCUMENT:	Will not be set	nt NUMB	ER OF PAGES	S (Including Cover): (4) [7]		
CONFIRMA	TION NO.:		CLIEN	IT MATTER NO	D.: 29089.4600	SP		
PLEASE RI	ETURN TO:	Suzie M. 16s0	7 PERS	ONAL FAX:	No			
REQUEST	OR:	Cynthia L. Pil	lote DIREC	CT LINE:	602.382.6296	5		

IF YOU HAVE NOT PROPERLY RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY, PLEASE CALL US AT 602.382.6075. OUR FACSIMILE NUMBER IS 602.382.6070.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

RECORDED: 07/22/2005

REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0090